26th August 2005
ChristianSpitzner
Synergy Wind Pty Ltd
1/10 Wilgah St
St Kilda East
VIC 3183
Dear Mr. Spitzner,
PROVISION OF 66 000 VOLT CONNECTION POINT, WIND FARM, YARRAM

diagram:
 text, diagram S, D, R1, R2
3.6.1 manufacturer type designation
3.6.2 Relevant charts such as torque/speed characteristic, wind/power characteristic,
sensitivity to grid frequency or voltage changes, etc.
3.6.3 generator model and parameters – static parameters
3.6.3.1 MVA rating
3.6.3.2 nominal voltage
3.6.3.3 number of poles
3.6.3.4 Rated MW (sent out into the farm network)
3.6.3.5 Rated MW (at generator terminals)
3.6.4 generator model and parameters – dynamic parameters
(models and parameters are required for power system stability studies in the frequency
range for studying for electro-mechanical modes of stability – i.e. 0.05Hz-10Hz)
Suplementary Wind Generation Data Requirements
3.6.4.1 for example, if simple induction generator, provide
• Inertia (H)
• impedance (X)
• transient impedance (X’)
• sub-transient impedance (X”)
• leakage reactance (Xl)
• saturation characteristics (E1, S(E1), E2, S(E2))
• transient time constant (T’)
• sub-transient time constant (T”)
3.6.4.2 if wound rotor with excitation control, provide model and parameters to an
equivalent level of detail to that required for simple induction generator,
above (i.e. sufficient to model performance in the frequency range 0.05Hz-
10Hz).
3.6.5 Wind turbine model and parameters
• dynamic parameters(models and parameters are required for power system
stability studies in the frequency range for studying for electro-mechanical
modes of stability – i.e. 0.05Hz-10Hz)
• wind speed cut-outs (high/low wind speed)
Schedule 5.2 - Conditions for Connection of Generators
Clause Automatic Standard Minimum Standard Plant Standard NEMMCO
involvement
5.2.5.1 Reactive
Power Capability
a) Each synchronous generating unit, while
operating at any level of active power output,
must be capable of:
(1) supplying at its connection point an amount
of reactive power of at least the amount equal to
the product of the rated active power output of
the generating unit at nominal voltage and 0.395;
and
(2) absorbing at its connection point an amount
of reactive power of at least the amount that
would be absorbed equal to the product of the
rated active power output of the generating unit
at nominal voltage and 0.395.
b)   No requirement to absorb or supply
reactive power
e)  The access standards for consumption by a
Generator are to be determined in accordance
with NEC  clause S5.3.5 of schedule 5.3 as if the
Generator were a Market Customer
5.2.5.2 Quality of
electricity
generated